# OP \$40.00 88305031

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jun Hu		05/18/2019	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen TianYaRuiYu Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	HengGang Street, LongGang	
Internal Address:	15B, D Dong, MingMenShiJia	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88305031	TYRY.HU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ccclaire2017@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Claire

Address Line 1: MEILONG DADAO, LONGHUAXINQU

Address Line 2: A805,WEIDONGLONG SHANGWU DASHA

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA 518000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Claire/
SIGNATURE:	/Claire/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment-TYRY.HU-88305031-class 24#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0608

# Trademark Assignment Contract

Name of Assignor: Jun Hu

Address of Assignor: Baoanbeilu 3039hao, Luchuqu, Shenzhen CHINA 518000

Name of Assignee: Shenzhen TianYaRuiYu Technology Co., Ltd.

Address of Assignee: 15B, D Dong, MingMenShiJia, HengGang Street, LongGang,

Shenzhen CHINA 518000

Friendly consultation by both parties, we finally reach an agreement on the assignment matters with the trademark "TYRY. HU" (the serial number 88305031) and sign this contract as following:

The Assignor agrees to transfer the entire interest and the goodwill and the ownership of the trademark right on the mark <u>"TYRY. HU"</u> to the Assignee:

Serial Number: 88305031

Owner: Jun Hu

International Class: 24

Trademark: TYRY. HU

Assignment fee: Voluntary assignment (Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill)

This contract is in triplicate, each party holds one copy, the other copy will be used for trademark assignment procedure. This contact will take effect after being signed and sealed by both parties.

Assignor (sign & seal):

RECORDED: 07/09/2019

Jun HU

Sign on the day 18th of May, 2019

Assignce(sign & seal)

Sign on the day 18th of May, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0609